BOROUGH OF RIVERTON PLANNING BOARD

A G E N D A

June 23, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.
**NO NEW APPLICATIONS WILL BE HEARD AFTER 10:00 PM**

To Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/96457377170?pwd=YkFuYzlxMUNUS3Nna25kYkdVSjNjZz09
Meeting ID: 964 5737 7170

Password: 402550

Dial in via telephone by calling:

1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 964 5737 7170

Password: 402550
1. Meeting called to order at 7:00 PM

2. Salute to the Flag
3. Open Public Meetings Act.  Public Notice of this meeting has been provided in the following manners:
a) Posting written notice on the official Borough website on June 17, 2020
b) Having written notice published in the Burlington County Times on June 19, 2020.

c) Forwarding written notice for informational purposes only to the Courier Post on June 17, 2020.
4. Roll Call
5. Swearing in and Board introduction of Pete Clifford, Class II

6. Adopt April 28, 2020 minutes
7. Old Business
8. New Business
V-03-2020
	A
	Name:
	Edward and Mary Breslin

	
	Property:
	103 Carriage House
	Block:
	205
	Lot:
	2

	
	Action Desired:
	The applicant seeks relief from Chapter 128-19 for permission to construct a garage of 768 sq. ft. wherein only 500 sq. ft is permitted. The Applicant also seeks all other variances and waivers the Board may require.


V-04-2020

	B
	Name:
	Paula DiLeo

	
	Property:
	408 Main
	Block:
	801
	Lot:
	20

	
	Action Desired:
	Applicant in the R-4 zone seeks permission from Borough Code at Section 128-16(c) to construct a deck with a side yard setback of 6.5 feet, and 7.5 feet respectively, as proposed, wherein 10-foot side yard setback is required. Applicant further seeks relief from Section 128-58(c) to replace the front yard of a through lot beyond the front foundation line of the main house structure. Applicant also seeks any and all other variances and waivers the Board may require


V-05-2020

	C
	Name:
	Dave Campbell 

	
	Property:
	510 Main
	Block:
	801
	Lot:
	29

	
	Action Desired:
	Applicant in a NB zone seeks Relief from Borough Code 128-15 f to construct a utility shed of 198 sq ft wherein only 150 sq ft is permitted and Section 128-16D for a rear yard setback if the Board does not deem Church Lane as lot frontage. Applicant also seeks any and all other variances and waivers the Board may require. 


9. Correspondence and Announcements 
10. Committee Reports:
A. Council Liaison Report (Mayor Cairns Wells)
B. Environmental Commission Report (Mr. Threston)
C. Minor Site Plans Report (Pete Clifford)
11. Public Comment 
12. Adjourn

